members

Income Taxes

The Company is treated as partnership for income tax reporting purposes rather than as an association

taxable as corporation Any income and expense are allocated to individual partners who are then taxed

based on their own tax situations The tax returns and amounts of distributable income or loss of the Company
are subject to examination by federal and state taxing authorities If such examination results in change in the

Companys income tax status provision for income taxes may need to be recorded

Subsequent Events

The Company has evaluated subsequent events through the date of the independent auditors report which is

the date the financial statements were available to be issued

00040501.1
F4

ACTIVCARE AT BRESSI RANCH LLC

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

THE PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF ACTIVCAREAT BRESSI RANCH LLC WAS
PREPARED BY OUR COMPANY AND WAS NEITHER AUDITED NOR REVIEWED BY

LAVINE LOFGREN MORRIS AND ENGELBERG LLP OR ANY OTHER INDEPENDENT

ACCOUNTANT

ActivCare at Bressi Ranch LLC

Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31 2011 Unaudited

ActivCare at Bressi Proforma

Bressi Ranch LLC Development LLC Bressi LP Consolidated Adjustments Proforma

ASSETS

Cash 20810 20810 2802000 $2822810

Related party receivable 150 150 150

Construction in
progress 4330156 4330156 4330156

Loan origination fees net 127098 127098 127098

Totalassets 4478214 4478214 2802000 $7280214

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS/PARTNERS EQUITY DEFICIT

Accountspayable 314933 314933 314933

Accrued interest 57311 57311 57311

Related party notes payable 1563000 1563000 1563000
Note payable 2634100 2634100 2634100

Total liabilities 4569344 4569344 1563000 3006344

Members/Partners equity deficit 91130 91130 4365000 4273870

Total liabilities and members/partners equity deficit 4478214 4478214 2802000 $7 280 214

Note This consolidated proforma presentation gives rise to ActivCare at Bressi Ranch LLCs Regulation Offering as if it had occurred on March 31 2011 and

the concurrent acquisitions of Bressi Development LLC and R.A.C Bressi LP All amounts on this consolidated proforma schedule are unaudited

ActivCare at Bressi Ranch LLC was formed on June 2011 which is subsequent to the date of this proforma consolidated balance sheet

These are the estimated net proceeds from the Regulation Offering net of estimated costs of $635 000

The related party notes payable are expeced to be paid off with the proceeds from the Regulation Offering